PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7818538

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MOHAMED ELHOSINY ALY	02/23/2023
OMAR MOHAMED ATIA	02/23/2023
LESLIE ANN HAWKINS	02/23/2023
JOHN WILLIAM PENA III	02/23/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ESHTICKEN HOLDINGS, INC.
Street Address:	6381 GARFIELD AVENUE
City:	BURR RIDGE
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60527

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17649584
Application Number:	17339897

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3122483020

Email: umair@scalefirm.com
Correspondent Name: UMAIR A. QADEER

Address Line 1: 315 MONTGOMERY STREET, 10TH FLOOR Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94104

NAME OF SUBMITTER:
UMAIR A. QADEER

SIGNATURE:
/Umair A. Qadeer 54,380/

02/28/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=patent assignment [inventors to Eshticken Holdings, Inc.] [executed 2023-02-23] - ZCRB.001CP2C1#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 062821 FRAME: 0962

507771411

source=patent assignment [inventors to Eshticken Holdings, Inc.] [executed 2023-02-23] - ZCRB.001CP2C1#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 062821 FRAME: 0963 Application Serial No.: 17/649,584 PATENT Filing Date: February 1, 2022 Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Mohamed Elhosiny Aly, a United States citizen currently residing in Evansville, Indiana, Omar Mohamed Atia, a United States citizen currently residing in Fishers, Indiana and previously residing in Evansville, Indiana, Leslie Ann Hawkins, a United States citizen currently residing in Henderson, Kentucky, and John William Pena III, a United States citizen currently residing in New Albany, Indiana (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have invented certain new and useful improvements for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States, U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 17/649,584, entitled PROTEIN-BASED FLOUR SUBSTITUTE was filed on February 1, 2022 (hereinafter referred to as the "Application");

AND WHEREAS, Eshticken Holdings, Inc., an Illinois corporation, having a principal place of business at 6381 Garfield Avenue, Burr Ridge, Illinois 60527 and previously having a principal place of business at 579 N. First Bank Drive, Suite 245, Palatine, Illinois 60067 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to said improvements and said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS do hereby acknowledge that ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, ASSIGNORS' entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to, and under said improvements, and said Application, including all provisional patent applications relating thereto (including but not limited to U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 61/566,393, filed on December 2, 2011), all non-provisional patent applications relating thereto and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof (including but not limited to U.S. Patent Application Serial Nos. 17/339,897, filed on June 4, 2021, 17/316,581, filed on May 10, 2021, 15/134,364, filed on April 20, 2016, and 13/691,831, filed on December 2, 2012), and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under international conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of said Letters Patent before or after issuance.

AND ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

AND ASSIGNORS hereby covenant and agree that ASSIGNORS will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNORS respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said

PATENT REEL: 062821 FRAME: 0964 Application Serial No.: 17/649,584 Filing Date: February 1, 2022

PATENT Page 2 of 2

ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

AND ASSIGNORS hereby acknowledge that, by electronically signing this instrument, ASSIGNORS intend to execute this instrument.

By:

	DocuSigned by:	2/23/2023
Mohamed Elhosiny Aly		DATE
	DocuSigned by:	2/23/2023
Omar Mohamed Atia		DATE
	DocuSigned by: Spale Her lind BB3EDEC55BER4CD	2/23/2023
Leslie Ann Hawkins		DATE
	John Pena	2/23/2023
John William Pena III		DATE

PATENT REEL: 062821 FRAME: 0965

RECORDED: 02/28/2023